PLANNING COMMISSION

Created by City Charter — Appointed by Council

The City Planning Commission is comprised of five (5) members appointed by City for terms of six (6)
years each. The City Manager shall serve as a consultant to the Planning Commission. The Planning
Commission has authority granted under the laws of the State of Ohio, and may adopt rules and
regulations not inconsistent with the City Charter or Ordinances. Meetings are held on the second
Thursday of each month at 7:30 p.m.

Current Members:

Carol Fleck 09.11.12
613 Mentor Avenue 12.31.13
440/829-8545 (c) 12.31.19

Mrs.biology@gmail.com

Mary Hada 12.21.15
550 Trailwood 12.31.21
216/584-0650 (w)

MHada@nrpgroup.com

Leah Kuhlmann 12.31.19
61 Forest Drive

440/749-9907

Imhuth@gmail.com

David Komjati 01.20.05
565 Magnolia Drive 12.31.10
440/352-2673 (h) 12.31.16

440/352-6521 (w)

Mark Wainwright 09.11.12
115 Levan Drive 12.31.13
440/255-1616 (w) 12.31.19

440/479-8595 (c)
MWainwright@MentorChamber.org

Administrative Support:

Assistant City Manager Doug Lewis 440/392-5802 (w) dlewis@painesville.com
440/639-4831 (fax)

Assistant Law Director Jim Lyons 440/357-5000 (w) jasmlyons@ameritech.net
440/357-5001 (fax)

City Planner Lynn White 440/392-5843 (w) Iwhite@painesville.com
440/392-0981 (fax)

Secretary Tina Pomfrey 440/392-5931 (w) tpomfrey@painesville.com
440/392-0981 (fax)
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